# Circle of Friends Cornhole Tournament



Circle of Friends —Living with Purpose—

## Sponsorship Packages 2024

## **Circle of Friends**

Please join us as we work on transforming environments of isolation into communities of inclusion by loving our neighbors.

#### **Vision Statement**

Empowering adults with intellectual and developmental disabilities, neurotypical peers, and older adults to flourish in community.

#### **Mission Statement**

Circle of Friends is a group of adults with intellectual and developmental disabilities (IDD), neurotypical peers, and older adults engaging with one another to create opportunities to live with purpose and acceptance in community. This will be accomplished through intergenerational endeavors that:

- Create an organic social structure to provide opportunities to develop positive relationships
- Foster appropriate and supportive employment opportunities for adults to gain valuable skills and earn a fair wage through mentoring relationships
- Develop a model for an intergenerational, attainable, and supportive residential community

#### Visit us at:

Flourish Café In Hickory Flat in the Tractor Supply Shopping Center 2864 E Cherokee Drive, Suite F, Canton, GA 30115

Circle of Friends Coffee Shop at The Circuit Chattahoochee Tech - Woodstock Campus 1 Innovation Way, Woodstock, GA 30188

### www.CircleOfFriendsInc.org

Facebook, Instagram, YouTube, LinkedIn, TikTok

Cornhole Tournament Fundraiser

August 18, 2024 *Woodstock Arts Green in Downtown* 



## NAMING SPONSOR

## \$ 5,000

- Tournament naming rights
- Opportunity to welcome players and friends from the stage
- Onsite tent and table for company promotion
- Social media announcement as naming sponsor
- Trophy presentation to winners and tournament plaque gift
- One (1) complimentary team entry
- Company name/logo on banner at the event
- Large feather flag with your company name/logo
- Inclusion of logo on all printed event materials
- Prominent company name/logo on tournament t-shirts
- Company name/logo on swag bag given to all participants
- Opportunity to contribute to swag bags
- Onstage shout-outs throughout the day (minimum of 5)
- Listed as naming sponsor on CoF website
- Dedicated social media promotion throughout the build-up

## PLATINUM SPONSOR <u>\$2,50</u>0

- One (1) complimentary team entry
- Name on shared banner at event
- Feather flag with your company name/logo
- Inclusion of logo on printed event materials
- Company name/logo on tournament t-shirts
- Company name/logo on swag bag given to all participants
- Opportunity to contribute to the swag bag
- Onstage shout-outs throughout the day (minimum of 3)
- Listed as a prominent sponsor on CoF website
- Dedicated social media promotion throughout the build-up

## Gold Sponsor \$ 500

- Onstage shout-out during the day (minimum of 1)
- Double sided yard sign, with company logo, at the front entry
- Listed as a sponsor on CoF website
- Shared social media promotion throughout the build-up
- Inclusion of company name/logo on printed event material
- Opportunity to contribute to the swag bag

## SILVER SPONSOR \$ 250

- Listed as sponsor on CoF website
- Shared social media promotion throughout the build-up
- Opportunity to contribute to the swag bag

## ADD-ON SPONSORSHIPS

Long Toss Competition w/Yard Sign \$350
Warm up sponsorship with feather flag and yard sign \$1,000

\$750

- T-Shirt sponsorship with logo
- Beer sponsorship
- Swag Bags

### Please send a digital logo to <u>kbowker@circleoffriendsinc.org</u>

#### Circle of Friends Cornhole Tournament Fundraiser - Event Sponsor

#### Level of Sponsorship

| Level                   | Amount   | Payment<br>Method |
|-------------------------|----------|-------------------|
| Naming                  | \$ 5,000 |                   |
| Platinum<br>5 available | \$ 2,500 |                   |
| Gold<br>10 available    | \$ 500   |                   |
| Silver                  | \$ 250   |                   |
| Add-On                  |          |                   |



Circle of Friends also welcomes donations of products and services. We will gladly acknowledge donations on our social media platforms.

| Company Name:  |
|--|
| Contact Person:                                      |
| Phone:   |
| Email Address:                                       |
| Company Website:                                     |
| Email digital logo to kbowker@circleoffriendsinc.org |

Circle of Friends appreciates your support. Thank you!

Please make your check payable to Circle of Friends, Inc. and mail with this form to:

*Circle of Friends, Inc. Attention: Glenn Keen 900 Abbey Court Alpharetta, GA. 30004* 

#### Link: CoF Cornhole Sponsor Sign-up

Use the QR code to sign up to play!





CIRCLE OF FRIENDS INC C/O GLENN KEEN 900 ABBEY COURT ALPHARETTA, GA 30004 Date: 03/03/2021 Employer ID number: 35-2671302 Person to contact: Name: Benjamin L Davis ID number: 31465 Telephone: (877) 829-5500 Accounting period ending: December 31 Public charity status: 170(b)(1)(A)(vi) Form 990 / 990-EZ / 990-N required: Yes Effective date of exemption: August 22, 2019 Contribution deductibility: Yes Addendum applies: No DLN: 26053714004320

Dear Applicant:

We're pleased to tell you we determined you're exempt from federal income tax under Internal Revenue Code (IRC) Section 501(c)(3). Donors can deduct contributions they make to you under IRC Section 170. You're also qualified to receive tax deductible bequests, devises, transfers or gifts under Section 2055, 2106, or 2522. This letter could help resolve questions on your exempt status. Please keep it for your records.

Organizations exempt under IRC Section 501(c)(3) are further classified as either public charities or private foundations. We determined you're a public charity under the IRC Section listed at the top of this letter.

If we indicated at the top of this letter that you're required to file Form 990/990-EZ/990-N, our records show you're required to file an annual information return (Form 990 or Form 990-EZ) or electronic notice (Form 990-N, the e-Posteard). If you don't file a required return or notice for three consecutive years, your exempt status will be automatically revoked.

If we indicated at the top of this letter that an addendum applies, the enclosed addendum is an integral part of this letter.

For important information about your responsibilities as a tax-exempt organization, go to www.irs.gov/charities. Enter "4221-PC" in the search bar to view Publication 4221-PC, Compliance Guide for 501(c)(3) Public Charities, which describes your recordkeeping, reporting, and disclosure requirements.

Sincerely,

stephen a. martin

Stephen A. Martin Director, Exempt Organizations Rulings and Agreements

> Letter 947 (Rev. 2-2020) Catalog Number 35152P